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WEED CLEARING CONTRACTORS

CONTRACTOR LIST

Listed below are contractors who do lot clearing. This list is provided to assist you in finding individuals or

companies who do weed or Iot cleaning and clearing.

Inclusion or deletion of any contractor should not be construed as an endorsement by this office for any of those
companies listed below. You the consumer are reminded that prior to hiring any contractor insure that the company
you are proposing to use is in fact a currently licensed and insured contractor in good standing. Should you have
any questions about a contractor, contact the California State License Board.

TOLL FREE ASSISTANCE: [(800) 321-2752

CONTRACTOR

B & H TRACTOR SERVICE

EL RANCHO GARDENING AND HAULING
FRED & SONS

PINI TRUCK & TRACTCR SERVICE
JIMMY SMITH

KEN BROWN'S YARD CARE SERVICE
LARRY KENT LANDSCAPES

L & W TRACTOR SERVICE

LEWIS TREE SERVICE

LOCATELLI'S MAINTENANCE AND CLEAN-UP
MONTEREY BAY LANDSCAPES
QUILICI GARDENING

RICCABONA’S LOT CLEARING

RICH'S GARDENING

RICK'S TRACTOR SERVICE
SHAMROCK YARDWORK

SOLARI TRACTOR SERVICE

THE WEED GUYS

TOM KINCAID

VENTURA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
THREE BROTHERS

INTERNET ADDRESS: http://www.cslb.ca.gov/

TELEPHONE NUMBER (all are 831 area code)

462-5818
722-6195
722-0924
722-2900
421-0552
458-2299
684-1730
335-0310
476-1200
423-3215
763-1099
425-5269
427-3511
425-1033
761-1440
662-0863 or 685-6214 (pgr)
688-5911
457-4085
477-1667
429-9327
761-3812



