

## Fire Chiefs Association

#### FIRE PREVENTION OFFICERS SECTION

# Santa Cruz County

	DATE: 04/13/01	NUMBER: FP0-004
	APPROVED:	REVISED:
FIRE PREVENTION STANDARDS	TITLE: WEED CLEARING CONTRACTORS	

### **CONTRACTOR LIST**

Listed below are contractors who do lot clearing. This list is provided to assist you in finding individuals or companies who do weed or lot cleaning and clearing.

Inclusion or deletion of any contractor should not be construed as an endorsement by this office for any of those companies listed below. You the consumer are reminded that prior to hiring any contractor insure that the company you are proposing to use is in fact a currently licensed and insured contractor in good standing. Should you have any questions about a contractor, contact the California State License Board.

TOLL FREE ASSISTANCE: 1(800) 321-2752 INTERNET ADDRESS: http://www.cslb.ca.gov/

### CONTRACTOR TELEPHONE NUMBER (all are 831 area code)

B & H TRACTOR SERVICE	462-5818
EL RANCHO GARDENING AND HAULING	722-6195
FRED & SONS	722-0924
PINI TRUCK & TRACTOR SERVICE	722-2900
JIMMY SMITH	421-0552
KEN BROWN'S YARD CARE SERVICE	458-2299
LARRY KENT LANDSCAPES	684-1730
L & W TRACTOR SERVICE	335-0310
LEWIS TREE SERVICE	476-1200
LOCATELLI'S MAINTENANCE AND CLEAN-UP	423-3215
MONTEREY BAY LANDSCAPES	763-1099
QUILICI GARDENING	425-5269
RICCABONA'S LOT CLEARING	427-3511
RICH'S GARDENING	425-1033
RICK'S TRACTOR SERVICE	761-1440
SHAMROCK YARDWORK	662-0863 or 685-6214 (pgr)
SOLARI TRACTOR SERVICE	688-5911
THE WEED GUYS	457-4085
TOM KINCAID	477-1667
VENTURA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT	429-9327
THREE BROTHERS	761-3812